

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10943/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2007 in CMWP No. 13307/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

JYOTISHMAN GHOSE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW OKHLA INDUSL.DEVT.AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Chitra Markandaya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Fresh notice to unserved respondentss by registered post A.D. with an
additional notice to be forwarded through the concernd District Courts
considering the addresses of the respondents with further directions to serve the
notice by affixing the same at the given addresses if it could not be served in due
course by the serving officer.

Served respondents may file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit till then.

List the matter on 5.12.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar