

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10943/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2007 in CMWP No. 13307/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

JYOTISHMAN GHOSE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW OKHLA INDUSL.DEVT.AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subodh Markandeya, Adv.
 Ms. Chitra Markandaya, Adv.
 Ms. Noorjahan, Adv.
 Mr. Ashok D. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. R.K. Khanna ,Adv
 Mr. Shashank K. Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

However, the remedy of the petitioner to proceed
as against the second respondent is left open. If any
such remedy is availed, the same shall be considered on
its own merits uninfluenced by the dismissal of this SLP.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master Court Master